## Affidavit of Publication

\$102.45

STATE OF	WISCONSIN
County of L	a Crosse

} ss.

NOTICE OF HEARING ON AMENDMENT TO ZONING RE-

STRICTION
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that
the Common Council of the City of
La Crosse, by its Judiciary & Administration Committee, will hold a
public hearing on a proposed ordinance change in the zoning code as
follows:

follows:
AN ORDINANCE to amend Subsection 115-110 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse transferring certain property from the Heavy Industrial District and Multiple Dwelling District and Multiple Dwelling District and Multiple Dwelling District and Multiple Dwelling District allowing all parcels to have compatible zoning in order to reconfigure parcel lot lines at 1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 101 and 103 Buchner Place.

Proposed rezoning is necessary because: All parcels need to be compatible zoning in order to submit the survey map which reconfigures lot parcels lines.

Said property is further described

as follows:
SOUTHERN ADDN
17-10036-40, LOTS 1-25 BLK 71 &
W 1/2 VAC COMMERCIAL ST
ABTNG LOTS 8-25 SUBJ TO
ESMTS 854/619 698/752 698/106

ESMTS 854/619 698/752 698/106 697/648 SUBJ TO GAS ESMNT IN DOC NO. 1684420.
17-10035-120. PRT OF BLKS 64 66 67 68 69 70 72 & 73 LYG NW OF CMST P & P RR & W OF C/L VAC BURNELL ST & E OF BLACK RIVER & VAC GOULD ST & E 1/2 VAC COMMERCIAL ST ABTNG BLK 64 66 67 & LOT 26 BLK 71 SUBJ TO GAS ESMNT IN DOC NO. SUBJ TO GAS ESMNT IN DOC NO. 1684420.

1684420.

17-10036-80. ALL OF THE PROPERTY OWNED BY THE SOO LN RR IN PRT GOVERNMENT LOT 1 SEC 30-16-7 & PRT GOVERNMENT LOT 1 SEC 30-16-7 & PRT GOVERNMENT LOT 1 SEC 31-16-7 LYG NOF N LN CAUSEWAY BLVD EXTD W & S OF N LN LOT 9 BLK 71 SOUTHERN ADDN EXTD ELY EXBUCHNER PL & EX COMMERCIAL ST & EX PRT IN V698 P106 SUBJ TO ESMT IN DOC NO. 1411626 CORRECTED BY DOC NO. 1670973.

1670973.

The City Plan Commission will meet to consider said ordinance on Monday, April 3, 2017, at 4:00 p.m. in the 3rd Floor Conference Room in City Hall, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

A public hearing before the Judiciary & Administration Committee will be held at 7:30 p.m. on Tuesday, April 4, 2017 in the Council Chambers in City Hall. City of La Crosse.

April 4, 2017 in the Council Cham-bers in City Hall, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.
Final action will be determined by the Common Council on Thursday, April 13, 2017 at 7:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers in City Hall, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County,

Holly Rowland, being duly sworn, says that she is the principal clerk of th
LA CROSSE TRIBUNE, a public daily newspaper of general circulation
published in the City of La Crosse, in the county and state aforesaid, and
that the notice of which the annexed is printed copy taken from the paper i
which the same was published, was inserted and published in the said
newspaper on the

14th	day of	March	2017
and thereafter on	the following dates, to	wit:	
Tuesday, Ma	rch 21, 2017		
being at least o successive week	nce in each week for 's).		2
too		dana	20
Holly Rowland	\	~ ~ ~ ~ ~	`
23rd	day of	March	2017

me this

JAIME SCHULTZ Notary Public State of Wisconsi Notary Public, La Crosse County, Wisconsin

My Commission as Notary Public will expire on the

15th day of December

2020



La Crosse Tribune, Winona Daily News, Westby Times, Vernon County Broadcaster, West Salem Coulee News, Tomah Journal/Monitor Herald, Jackson County Chronicle, Onalaska/Holmen Courier Life, Tri-County Foxxy Publications

Swor

being of their outs for each ruesk flor conversion of the

White Control Street Control and Control Street Control Street